
.-J

l*y orgrniil,* i, lly Profilr 1, opportunisc 11 fttdogn* jr olrmtcrr I' Abour Fhil6Eps

i\
Yonday, February 7,2022 09:38 AM

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Title

Area of Delivery

Cherrylyn Malagday D Log-out

Detail Trackino Repi-G

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

8402240

MUNICIPALIW OF MANGATAREM, PANGASINAN

Purchase of One (1) Unit Motor Vehicle to be used at MSWD Office, LGU-Mangatarem, Pangasinan

Pangasinan (Sil printubr" v"rsion

Iy Ph{eEPS

Astlve

I

U

071o2/2O22

07/02/2022 12:00 AM

Components

Request List

Contact Person:

Supplements

15 Day/s

cherrylyn_ma lagday@yahoo,com, ph

PHP 1,448,000.00

Updated I Time

Date /

Solicitation Number:

Trade Agreement:

Procurement Mode:

Classification:

Category:

Approved Budg€t for the
Contract:

Delivery Period:

Cllent Agency:

Cherrylyn Estinar Malagday
Bac Secretariat
Poblacion, Calvo
Mangatarem
Pangasinan
Philippines 2413
63-632-2312

2022-03-O4

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Vehicles

24/02/2022 10:00 AM

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Pangasinan
Mu n icipality of MANGATAREM

INVITATION TO BID
Purchase of One (1) Unit Motor Vehicle to be used at MSWD Office, LGU-Mangatarem, Pangasinan

1. The Municipality of Mangatarem, Pangasinan, through the Gender and Development Fund 2022 intends to apply the sum of One Million, Four
Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Pesos (Php 1,448,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Purchase of One (1) Unit Motor Vehicle to
be used at MSWD Office, LGU-Mangatarem, fangasinan 2O22-A3-O4. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically iejected at bid
opening,

2. The Municipality of Mangatarem, Pangasinan, now invites bids forthe above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by fifteen (15)
calendar days. Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the project.
The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instiuctions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016
revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding
capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of wnich grant similar rights
or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183,

4, Prospective Bldders may obtain further information from Municipality of Mangatarem, Panqasinan and insDect the Bidding Documents at the
address given below during 8:00am-5:00pm.

;tatus

Date Published



fee for the Bidding Docume-nts, pursuant to the tateit Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000'00). The
procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees at the office given below. -. ,

6.TheMunicipalityof Mangatarem,Pangasinanwill holdaPre-BidConferenceonFebruary 15,2O22i11:00AMattheOfficeof theBidsandiivards
Committee, 3rd Floor Municipal Hall, Mangatarem, Pangasinan which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, 3rd Floor Municipal

Hall, Mangatarem, Pangasinan on or before March 1,2022 at 11:00AM, Late bids shall not be accepted'

B. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.

g.BidopeningshailbeonMarch L,2022at11:00AMatthegivenaddressbelow.Bidswill beopenedinthepresenceof thebidders'representatives
who choose to attend the activity.

10. The Municipality of Mangatarem, Pangasinan reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at
any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No, 9184, without thereby incurring any

liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

Charito F. Lacuesta, CE
Municipal Engineering Office
1st Floor, Municipal Hall, Mangatarem, Pangasinan
charitolacuesta20l3@gmail.com
(o75) 632-L872

(February 4,2022)

CHARITO F, LACUESTA, CE
BAC Chairperson/Municipal Englneer

Line Items

1,448,000.00

JHdn

1 motor vehicle

Pre-bid Conference

Ls/az/2022

1 Unit

Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
3rd Floor, Municipal Hall
Mangatarem, Pangasinan

Created by

Date Created

11:00 AM

Cherrylyn Estinar Malagday

04/o2/2o22

Postpone Bid Cancel Bid Back

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible forany typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS only displays information provided
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2A22 DBM Procurement Service, All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap

please see attached bidding documents

Tin'te


